PRODUCT/PROCESS
CHANGE NOTIFICATION
PCN 9976 – Additional information
Transfer assembly plant from Stats ChipPAC
Shanghai China (SCC) to Stats ChipPAC Jiangyin
China (JSCC) for selected products in LQFP packages
MDG - Microcontrollers Division (MCD)
For LQFP 32 7x7x1.4 package:

o Stats ChipPAC Jiangyin China : GQ (in E)
Example of previous marking  Example of new marking
How to order samples?
For all sample request linked to this PCN, please:
- request sample(s) through Notice tool, indicating a single Commercial
Product for each request.
- insert “PCN 9976” into the remarks of your order.
- place non standard sample order using the following field in your system.
PCN 9976 & 10011 – MCDRER1621
Qualification Plan LQFP
Transfer assembly plant  from Stats
ChipPAC Shanghai China (SCC) to
Stats ChipPAC Jiangyin China (JSCC)
Dec 13th 2016
MDG MCD Quality & Reliability Department
PCN 9976 & 10011 – MCDRER1621
Qualification Plan of new JSCC plant
for LQFP7x7-10x10 packages
• Qualification plan for changes described in the PCN 9976 & 10011
• Reliability report: RERMCD1621
• Test Vehicles
2
Package
line
Assembly
Line
Package Device
(Partial
RawLine Code)
Diffusion
Process
Number
of qual Lots
LQFP
LQFP
7*7
32L STM32 (5V*438) TSMC0.18µm 1
48L STM8L(5B*764)
STM32L(5B*425)
STM32(5B*435)
F9GO2
F9GO2S
TSMC90nm
1
1
1
LQFP
10*10
64L STM32(5W*423)
STM8L(5W*768)
M10
F9G02
1
1
44L STM8S(4Y*765) F9GO1 1
PCN 9976 & 10011- RERMCD1621
JSCC LFP7x7-10x10 RELIABILITY TRIALS 3
Reliability Trial Test Conditions Pass
Criteria
Unit
per Lot
Lot qty
PC
Pre Conditioning: Moisture
Sensitivity Jedec Level  3
J-STD-020/ JESD22-A113
Bake (125°C / 24 hrs)
Soak (30°C / 60% RH / 192 hrs)
for level 3
Convection reflow: 3 passes
3 passes MSL3 308 1/ device qual
AC or Uhast(*)
Autoclave